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Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various public sector undertakings engaged in manufacturing and production of defence equipment / weapons in the country, State / UT-wise;

(b) whether the State Governments are stakeholders in such manufacturing and production units; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) Defence Public Sector Undertakings (DPSUs) involved in manufacturing and production of defence equipment / weapons, components and high strength materials are Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL), Bharat Electronics Limited

(BEL), Hindustan Shipyard Limited (HSL), Bharat Dynamics Limited (BDL), Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Ltd. (GRSE), Goa Shipyard Limited (GSL), BEML Ltd. (BEML), Mazagon Dock Limited (MDL) and Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited (MIDHANI). State /
UT-wise details of their production units are as under:

Name of State / UT Number of production units of the DPSUs

Karnataka   15 (HAL-11, BEL-1, BEML-3)
Maharashtra  05 (HAL-2, BEL-2, MDL-1)
Andhra Pradesh  03 (BEL-1, HSL-1, BDL-1)
Telengana   05 (HAL-1, BEL-1, BDL-2, MIDHANI-1)
West Bengal  06 (HAL-1, GRSE-5)
Orissa   02 (HAL)
Uttar Pradesh  04 (HAL-3, BEL-1)
Uttarakhand 01 (BEL)

Haryana   01 (BEL)
Tamil Nadu 01 (BEL)
Jharkhand   01 (GRSE)
Goa   01 (GSL)
Kerala   01 (BEML)
Total   46

(b) The State Governments are not stakeholders in the DPSUs.

(c) Does not arise.
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